# CH \$65.00 8653

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM341077

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mason Optical, LLC		03/02/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lumen Optical, LLC	
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86539252	LUMENOPTICAL.COM
Serial Number:	86537738	LUMEN

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8017995700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8017995768

Email: DOCKET@HOLLANDHART.COM

Correspondent Name: Ginger Utley
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 11583

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41364.0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ginger Utley
SIGNATURE:	/ginger utley/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=MASON OPTICAL, LLC DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENEMENT#page1.tif source=MASON OPTICAL, LLC DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENEMENT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005514 FRAME: 0798



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MASON OPTICAL, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MASON OPTICAL, LLC" TO "LUMEN OPTICAL, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2015, AT 6:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

5693298 8100

150302442

AUTHENT\CATION: 2166300

DATE: 03-03-15

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005514 FRAME: 0799

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:50 PM 03/02/2015 FILED 06:24 PM 03/02/2015 SRV 150302442 - 5693298 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE

# **CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT**

TO THE

## CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

**OF** 

# MASON OPTICAL, LLC

- 1. Name of limited liability company: Mason Optical, LLC
- 2. Article First of the Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

The name of the limited liability company is Lumen Optical, LLC (the "Company").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of March, 2015.

Name: Linda Taylo

Title: Authorized Person

DMWEST #11846779 v1

RECORDED: 05/12/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005514 FRAME: 0800